

## USTA/Midwest Junior Team Tennis Section Championship TennisLink Registration Information

Please review the following steps prior to registration on TennisLink Team Tennis for the 2024 Junior Team Tennis Midwest Sectional Championships.

## Step 1: Individual Registration

All individuals are required to be registered on TennisLink in Jr. Team Tennis. Individuals or Coach/Team Manager may register players if team is not already in the system. **The player deadline is July 10, 2024**. (Please note your team # for easy registration in the Championships.)

Please go to: http://teamtennis.usta.com/Main/HomePage.aspx

## Step 2: Championship Team Registration

Once all individuals have registered for the advancing team, the team itself must register for the Championship division it has qualified for. The Coach/Team Manager should register the team and pay the \$60 per player (+Tennis Link Fee) entry. The Championship registration deadline is midnight EST July 17th, 2024. Please note there is also a \$300 deposit held (not charged) on your credit card until the completion of the event. The deposit will be charged if your team doesn't show up in any capacity, shows up to first match with less than required number of players (will not be allowed to play event), leaves early from the event (unless allowed by tournament committee) or anything determined a chargeable offense by the tournament committee.

Please go to: <u>https://tennislink.usta.com/TeamTennis/Main/ChampRegistration.aspx</u> or the JTT TennisLink (banner) and click on **Championship registration** on the options tab to register a Team.

2024 USTA/ Midwest Section Championship	July 26-July 28, 2024
Age Division	Registration #
10 and Under Green Ball	21051
12 and Under Division	21050
14 and Under Intermediate	21049
14 and Under Advanced	21048
18 and Under Intermediate	21047
18 and Under Advanced	21046

Find the age division that you are playing in and the team registration number, and then enter the registration #'s into the first column plus your teams ID number, and then click the button to "Proceed to Checkout". (Call your USTA Junior Team Tennis District Coordinator with any questions.)

## Step 3: Complete Transaction

You have now registered for the 2024 Midwest JTT Section Championship.